To part fund the expansion and diversification/modernization, new initiatives on expansion and to augment the working
capital needs.

II. TYPE  AND  NUMBER  OF  WARRANTS  TO  BE  ISSUED:

It is proposed to issue and allot in aggregate and upto 55,00,000 (Fifty Five Lakhs) Warrants convertible into Equity
Shares on a preferential basis to certain Promoters with each Warrant convertible into one Equity Share of the
Company of nominal value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up for cash and at a price not less than the price
determined in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

III. INTENTION OF PROMOTERS/DIRECTORS/KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL OF THE ISSUER TO SUBSCRIBE
TO THE OFFER:

None of the Directors/Key Managerial Personnel is interested/concerned in the Resolutions except to the extent of
their shareholding and further, 4 (Four) Promoters as mentioned below intend to subscribe to 55,00,000 Warrants
convertible into Equity Shares as mentioned under Resolution No. 3.

Sl. No. Name of the Allottee/Promoter

1. Mr. Shridhar Shankar Hegde

2. Mr. Venkatraman Ranganathan

3. Mr. Phalanetra Vishwamurthy

4. Mr. Phalanetra Bharath

7

IV. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROPOSED PREFERENTIAL ISSUE IS AS UNDER:

A) PROMOTERS HOLDING

(1) Indian

(a) Individual 8603219 7.10 14103219 11.13

(b) Bodies Corporate

( c) Sub-Total 8603219 7.10 14103219 11.13

Foreign Promoters 0 0.00

Sub-Total (A) 8603219 7.10 14103219 11.13

(B) NON-PROMOTERS HOLDING

(1) Institutional Investors 12946 0.01 12946 0.01

Non-Institution:

Foreign Portfolio Investors 10456577 8.63 10456577 8.25

Foreign Bodies Corporates 21100000 17.41 21100000 16.66

Private Corporate Bodies 19272674 15.90 19272674 15.21

Indian Public 58386684 48.18 58386684 46.09

Others (Including NRI’s) 3354382 2.77 3354382 2.65

Sub-Total (B) 112583263 92.90 112583263 88.87

Grand Total (A+B): 121186482 100 126686482 100

The above shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that the entire 55,00,000 Warrants proposed to be issued would
be fully converted into Equity Shares.

Cate

gory

Code

CATEGORY OF

SHAREHOLDER

Pre issue capital Post issue capital

NUMBER OF

SHARES
%

NUMBER OF

SHARES
%

8

V. PROPOSED TIME LIMIT WITHIN WHICH THE PREFERENTIAL WARRANT ISSUE SHALL BE COMPLETED:

The allotment of Warrants, pursuant to the Issue, shall be completed within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the

date of approval of the Members to the preferential issue (i.e., the last date for receipt of Postal Ballot or e-voting,